Antrieb 24 V/0-10V
Actuator 24 V/0-10V

Montage

VR
AN

Demontage

W

Anschluss

Version AC

—~flow evolution
\E

APx 4xx05

Proportional APR 4xx05
Proprotional APV 4x505
Puls-Proportional APP 40405

Assembly
Montage
Montaje
Montaggio
Montering
Montaz
Asennus

MOHTaX

Disassembly
Démontage
Desmontaje
Demontage
Demontaggio
Demontering

Demontaz

Purkaminen

LeMOHTax

Connection Podigczenie
Raccordement Forbindelse
Collagemento Forbindelse
Connexién Sahkdinen liitanta
Verbinding coeayHeHue

Versorgungsspannung: Sicherheitstransformator (fur AC-Variante) nach EN 61558-
2-6 oder Schaltnetzteil (fir DC-Variante) nach EN 61558-2-16

Supply voltage: Safety transformer (for AC variant) according to EN 61558-
2-6 or switching power supply (for DC variant) according to EN 61558-2-16
Tension d'alimentation: Transformateur de sécurité (pour modele AC) conforme

a la norme EN 61558-2-6 ou convertisseur continu-continu (pour modéle DC)
conforme a la norme EN 61558-2-16

Tensione di alimentazione: Trasformatore di sicurezza (per la variante AC)
secondo 61558-2-6 o ali ac (per la DQO)
secondo 61558-2-16

Tensién de alimentacion: Transformador de sequridad (para variante AC) confor-
me a la norma EN 61558-2-6 o fuente de alimentacién conmutada (para variante
DC) segiin la norma EN 61558-2-16

Voedingsspanning: Veiligheidstransformator (voor AC-variante) volgens EN
61558-2-6 of Schakelnetonderdeel (voor DC-variante) volgens EN 61558-2-16
Napiecie zasilania: Transformator bezpieczeristwa (dla wariantu AC) zgodnie z
normq EN 61558-2-6 lub zasilacz impulsowy (dla wariantu DC) zgodnie z norma
EN 61558-2-16

Forsyningsspaending: Sikkerhedstransformer (til AC variant) i henhold til EN
61558-2-6 eller koblingsnetdel (til DC variant) i henhold til EN 61558-2-16
Forsériningsspé Sakerh sformator (for AC-varianten) enligt EN 61558-
2-6 eller kopplingsnétdel (fér DC-varianten) enligt EN 61558-2-16

Syottéjannite: Turvamuuntaja (AC versiolle) standardin EN 61558-2-6 mu-
kaan tai hakkuriteholihde (DC versiolle) standardin EN 61558-2-16 mukaan
Hanpsxenue nuTanwa: Tpakccopmatop BesonacHoCTH (AN BapUanTa ¢ nep.
Tokom) cornacHo EN 61558-2-6 unn uMNynbCHbIA BNOK NUTaHWA (1A BapuaHTa ¢
nocT. Tokom) cornaco EN 61558-2-16
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Normally Closed
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LFirst-Open"-Funktion Funzione “First-Open”
“First-Open” function “First-Open” funksjon
Fonction , First-Open” “Forsta-gangen” funktion
Funcion de contacto abierto “First-Open” toiminta
“First-Open” functie yHkuun first open”
Funkcja , first open”
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Anpassungskontrolle
Adaption check

Power on 8

>6min.

Controle de |'ajustement

Control de adaptacion
Aanpassingscontrole

Controllo del combadamento

Kontrola dopasowania
Tilpasningskontrol
Tilpasningskontroll
Justeringskontroll
Sopivuuden tarkistus

’ Power off

KOHTpO/L Npucnocobnenns

0,5 mm

L

Funktionsweise
Function mode

Mode de fonctionnement

Funcionamiento
Werkwijze
Modo di funzione

Zasada dziatania
Funktionsmade
Funksjonsmodus
Funktionssatt
Toimintaperiaate
NPWHLAN BEACTBUA

’ L
Powe
on
- 1 =

Funktionsweise
Function mode

Mode de fonctionnement

Funcionamiento
Werkwijze
Modo di funzione

Zasada dzialania
Funktionsmade

Funksjonsmodus

Funktionssatt
Toimintaperiaate
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Dynamisch, wenn das Ventil am SchlieRpunkt positioniert ist.

Closing point verification

Dynamical, if the valve is positioned at the dlosing point.
Contréle de la position de fermeture
Dinamico, si la valvula esta posicionada en el punto de cierre.

Controllo della chiusura

Dinamico se la valvola & posizionata nel punto di chiusura.

Control del punto de cierre

Dynamique lorsque la valve est positionnée sur la position de fermeture.

Sluitpuntcontrole

Dynamisch, indien het ventiel gepositioneerd is aan het afsluitpunt.

Kontrola punktu zamkniecia

Dynamicznie, kiedy zawor jest ustawiony przy punkcie zamkniecia.
KDHTpOJ"Ib 3aMblKaroLLMX TOHEeK
[MHaMKuYecKn, ecii KNanak HaXoANTCA B TOYKE 3aKPbITHA.
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Operating voltage Version AC
Tension de service APR4OX0S-0x = 24V AC, -10%....+20 %, 50-60 Hz
Tensione d'esercizio APV 40505-0x = 24V AC, -10% ... +20 %, 50-60 Hz
Tension de servicio APVA4140510 = 24V AC, -10% .. 420 %, 50-60 Hz
Bedrijfsspanning ~ APP40405-0x = 24V AC, -10%...+20 %, 50-60 Hz
Napiecie robocze

Driftsspaending Version DC

Driftsspanning APR 42%05-00 = 24VDC, -20% .. +20 %
Toimintajannite APV 4340510 = 24VDC, -20%..+20%
Paboyee APV 4250500 = 24V DC,-20% .. +20 %
Hanpsxenve

Control voltage
Tension de contrdle
Tensione di controllo
Tensién de control
Stuurspanning
Napiecia sterujacego
HanpsxeHve
ynpasneHus
Styrespaending
Kontrollspenning
Matningsspanning
Ohjausjannite

Technische Daten
Betriebsleistung:
Einschaltstrom:
Stellkraft:

Schutzgrad:
Umgebungstemperatur:
Lagertemperatur:

APR 40x05-00
APR 40x05-01
APR 40x05-02
APR 42x05-00
APV 40505-00
APV 40505-01
APV 40505-02
APV 41405-10
APV 4340510

Version0-10V
Version2-10V
Version 10-0V
Version0-10V
Version 0- 10V
Version2-10V
Version 10-0V
Version0-10V
Version Q- 10V
APV 42505-00 Version0-10V
APP 40405-00 Version 0-10V
APP 40405-01 Version2-10V

1w

<320 mA fiir max. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
~259C.....50 °C

Technical Specifications

Operating capacity:
Making current:
Actuating force:

Type of protection:
Ambient temperature:
Storage temperature:

1w

< 320 mA for max. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0% ... 60°E
-25°C... 60°C

Spécifications techniques

Capacité de fonctionnement :
Courant d'appel :

Force :

Classe de protection :
Température ambiante :
Température de stockage :

Dati tecnici

Potenza d'esercizio:
Corrente d'inserzione:
Forza:

Grado di protezione:
Temperatura ambiente:
Temperatura di stoccaggio:

Datos técnicos
Potencia de servicio:
Corriente de clerre:
Fuerza:

Grado de proteccion:
Temperatura ambiente:
Temp. de almacenamiente:

Technische gegevens
Bedrijfsvermogen:
Inschakelstroom:

Kracht:

Veiligheidsklasse:
Omgevingstemperatuur:
Opslagtemperatuur:

Dane techniczne
Moc napedowa:

Maks. prad wigczenia:
Sila nastawcza:

Stopier ochrony:
Temperatura ofoczenia:
Temperatura skladowania:

Tekniske data
Driftseffekt:
Startstrem:

Kraft:
Beskyttelsesmade:
Omgivelsestemperatur:
Oplagringstemperatur:

Tekniska data
Drifteffekt:
Inkopplingsstrom:
Kraft:

Skyddssatt:
Omgivningstemperatur:
Lagringstemperatur:

Tekniset tiedot
Kayttoteho:
Kytkentavirta:

Voima:

Suojan laatu:
Ympariston lampétila:
Varastointilampdtila:

Tavumuarvaa nauuLia

1w

< 320 mA pendant max. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C

s252C . 60°C

iR

< 320 mA per max. 2 min.
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°C...60°C
25%C...60°C

1w

< 320 mA para un maximo de 2 min
100 N +5%

IP 54

0°C...60°C

=259C ... 60:°C

1w

< 320 mA voor max. 2 min
100N +5%

IP 54

02C 55:60,°C

=25%C ;.. 60°C

1w

< 320 mA dla maks. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

D560 °C
-25°C...60°C

1w

<320 mA | max. 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0°€...B0°C

25 %€ .. .60 %C

W

< 320 mA fér max 2 min
100 N +5 %

IP 54

0eC... 60%C

<25 °C ... 60%C

1w

<320 mA enint. 2 min:lle
100 N +5 %

IP 54

B'?C ... 607E

25%C .60 %€

Stellweg

Stroke Version NC
Course APR 40405-0x = 4 mm
APR 42405-00 = 4 mm
go:se APR 40505-0x = 5 mm
e APR 42505-00 = 5 mm
Slag APV 40505-0x = 5 mm
Skok APV 42505-00 = 5 mm
Iskupituus ~ APP 40405-0x = 4 mm
ONWHa xoaa

Version NO
APV 41405-10 = 4 mm
APV 43405-10 = 4 mm

Characteristic curves (example 4 mm stroke)
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